7207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/18/2011	National Associaton:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belton Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 127
City:	Belton
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29627
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1777207	ECONO-COIR
Registration Number:	1732090	GEOCOIR
Registration Number:	1409481	GEOJUTE
Registration Number:	1409480	ANTI-WASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (864)235-8900

 Phone:
 864-242-8341

 Email:
 acoburn@wyche.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Coburn

Address Line 1: 44 E. Camperdown Way

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Coburn

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0045

900204979

Signature:	/Andrew B. Coburn/
Date:	10/19/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0046

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Belton Industries, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, ("Debtor") has heretofore granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank").

WHEREAS. Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank does hereby forever and fully release and discharge its liens on and security interests in the Trademarks, and Bank hereby consents that the assignment(s) of security interest by Debtor in favor of Bank be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign office with respect to the Trademarks.

WELLS FÁRGO BANK, MATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Arthur R. Cordwell, Jr., Authorized Signatory

Date: October /6, 2011

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Clayton On the day of October, 2011, before me personally came Arthur R. Cordwell, Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an authorized signatory of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the

)

SS.:

same.

[Notary Seal]



EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Econo-Coir	1777207	06/15/1993
Geocoir	1732090	11/10/1992
Geojute	1409481	09/16/1986
Anti-Wash	1409480	09/16/1986

18,257,009v1 ATL

RECORDED: 10/19/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0048